

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Mar 23, 2015, 12:30 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

NO. 90926-1

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

Supreme Court
Washington State Supreme Court

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

APR 01 2015
Ronald R. Carpenter
Clerk
by h.

Petitioner,

v.

JOSE FIGEROA MARTINES,

Respondent.

WASHINGTON STATE PATROL'S AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

SHELLEY A. WILLIAMS
Assistant Attorney General
WSBA # 37035 / OID #91093
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 389-3807

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
II.	ISSUE ADDRESSED BY AMICUS	3
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	4
IV.	ARGUMENT	4
	A. The Patrol’s Forensic Laboratories Conduct Reasonable Forensic Tests Of Biological Samples That Respect The Profound Privacy Interests In Physiological Information.....	5
	B. A Search Warrant Ordering The Seizure Of Blood For Evidence Of Impaired Driving Authorizes Reasonable Tests To Find Evidence Of Alcohol Or Drug Concentration.....	7
	1. A Limited Alcohol And Drug Screen Of Blood Collected Pursuant To A Search Warrant For An Impaired Driving Offense Is Reasonable And Does Not Unreasonably Intrude Into A Person’s Private Affairs.....	8
	2. A Probable Cause Finding Of Impaired Driving Provides Particularity For A Toxicologist To Only Test For Evidence Of Alcohol Or Drug Concentration In The Blood Sample	10
	3. The Seizure Of Blood And Testing Of Blood For Evidence Of Drugs Or Alcohol Concentration Is A Single Event That Requires One Warrant Or Exception To The Warrant Requirement	12
	C. A Separate Warrant Authorization For Each Stage Of Forensic Testing Clogs The Courts Without Further Protecting Privacy Interests	15
V.	CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Chimel v. California</i> 395 U.S. 752, 89 S. Ct. 2034, 23 L. Ed. 2d 685 (1969).....	9
<i>Haskell v. Harris</i> 669 F.3d 1049 (9th Cir. 2012), <i>affirmed en banc</i> 745 F.3d 1269 (9th Cir. 2014).....	6, 7
<i>Missouri v. McNeely</i> ___ U.S. ___, 133 S. Ct. 1552, 185 L. Ed. 2d 696 (2013).....	9
<i>Robinson v. City of Seattle</i> 102 Wn. App. 795, 10 P.3d 452 (2000).....	9
<i>Schmerber v. California</i> 384 U.S. 757, 86 S. Ct. 1826, 16 L. Ed. 2d 908 (1966).....	9
<i>Skinner v. Ry. Labor Exec. Ass'n</i> 489 U.S. 602, 109 S. Ct. 1402, 103 L. Ed. 2d 639 (1989).....	10, 13, 16
<i>State v. Aase</i> 121 Wn. App. 558, 89 P.3d 721 (2004).....	17
<i>State v. Athan</i> 160 Wn.2d 354, 158 P.3d 27 (2007).....	6, 14
<i>State v. Cheatam,</i> 150 Wn.2d 626, 81 P.3d 830 (2003).....	10
<i>State v. Gregory</i> 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006), <i>overruled on</i> <i>other grounds, State v. W.R. Jr.</i> , 181 Wn.2d 757, 336 P.3d 1134 (2014).....	11, 13
<i>State v. Grenning</i> 142 Wn. App. 518, 174 P.3d 706 (2008).....	14, 18

<i>State v. Martines</i> 182 Wn. App. 519, 331 P.3d 105 (2014).....	4, 5, 12
<i>State v. Perrone</i> 119 Wn.2d 538, 834 P.2d 611 (1992).....	11, 12
<i>State v. White,</i> 135 Wn.2d 761, 958 P.2d 982 (1998).....	9
<i>United States v. Snyder</i> 852 F.2d 471 (9th Cir. 1988)	14, 15

Constitutional Provisions

Const. Art. I, § 7; U.S. Const. amend. IV	8, 9
-------------------------------------------------	------

Statutes

RCW 43.103.030	5
RCW 43.103.090	5
RCW 43.43.670(1)(a)	5
RCW 43.43.670(1)(c)	5
RCW 43.43.670(2).....	5

Regulations

WAC 448-14-010.....	6
WAC 448-14-020.....	6

Rules

CrR 2.3(c)	17
CrR 2.3(d)	17

Other Authorities

12 Royce A. Ferguson, Jr., *Washington Practice: Criminal Practice
& Procedure With Forms* § 3018 (3d ed. 2004) 17
